
 
 

 

 

COMMITTEES, WORKING GROUPS & BUREAU 2022 
 

Artistic Events (isc-ae@fai.org) 
Chair  Ron Miasnikov – Israel 🇮🇱 (ron.miasnikov@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  Silvia Wagner – Austria 🇦🇹 (luftfahrer.at@gmail.com) 
Members Rai Ahmed – UK 🇬🇧 (rahmieflies@gmail.com) 
 Aliya Ananina – Russia 🇷🇺 (iscananina@gmail.com) 
 Sebastien Chambet – France 🇫🇷 (sebchambet@gmail.com) 
 Tamara Koyn – USA 🇺🇸 (tamara@koyn.com) 
 Raymond Williams – Australia 🇦🇺 (raybwilliams@optusnet.com.au) 
 Toms Ivans – Latvia 🇱🇻 (toms.ivans@gmail.com) 

Canopy Formation (isc-cf@fai.org) 
Chair  Rina Gallo – Canada 🇨🇦 (reener2@telus.net) 
Deputy Chair  Julia Sotnikova – Russia 🇷🇺 (sotnikovayulia@gmail.com) 
Members Peter Pfalzgraf – Germany 🇩🇪 (p.pfalzgraf@gmx.de) 
 Natasha Higman – UK 🇬🇧 (tash@britishskydiving.org) 
 Pasi Pirttikoski – Finland 🇫🇮 (cffinland@gmail.com 
 Marylou Laughlin – USA 🇺🇸 (uspalou@mac.com)  
 Eduardo Guillien – Argentina 🇦🇷 (eduardorg@verizon.net) 
 Alexandre Petijean – France 🇫🇷 (alex_petitjean@yahoo.fr) 

Canopy Piloting (isc-cp@fai.org) 
Chair  Alberto Martin Paracuellos – Spain 🇪🇸 (amparacuellos@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  Mike Teague – South Africa 🇿🇦 (dzbum@mweb.co.za) 
Members Björn Korth – Austria 🇦🇹 (btkorth@web.de) 
 Ian Bobo – USA 🇺🇸 (ian@flight-1.com) 
 Rainer Hoenle – Germany 🇩🇪 (exisky@gmx.net) 
 Jasper Williams – Germany 🇩🇪 (speedtimingsystems@gmail.com) 
 Nina Engel – Germany 🇩🇪 (engel.nina@gmail.com) 
 Julia Sotnikova – Russia 🇷🇺 (sotnikovayulia@gmail.com) 
 Agnieszka Sobczynska – Finland 🇫🇮 (aggie@head2earth.com) 

Dynamic (isc-dynamic@fai.org) 
Chair  Kristian Moxnes – Norway 🇳🇴 (kristmox@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  Domitille Kiger – France 🇫🇷 (domitiellekiger@gmail.com) 
Members David Petracco – France 🇫🇷 (david.petracco@gmail.com) 
 Anzhelika Borzova – Russia 🇷🇺 (lika.borzova@gmail.com) 
 Haavard Flaat – Belgium 🇧🇪 (hflaat@gmail.com) 
 Jean-Philippe Chatelain – France 🇫🇷 (jphychatelain@yahoo.fr) 
 Jan Turek – Czech Republic 🇨🇿 (j.turek@hurricanefactory.com) 
  Josh Ruiz-Velasc – USA 🇺🇸 (joshruizvelasco@gmail.com) 
  Anna Katharina Baddorf – Austria 🇦🇹 (annabaddorf@gmail.com) 

Formation Skydiving (isc-fs@fai.org) 
Chair  Mark Szulmayer – Australia 🇦🇺 (mszulmayer@hotmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  David Grauwels – Belgium 🇧🇪 (davegrauwels@gmail.com) 
Members Kirk Verner – USA 🇺🇸 (kirk@paracletexp.com) 
 Claire King – South Africa 🇿🇦 (cking@nspace.co.za) 
 Randy Connell – USA 🇺🇸 (d19133@gmail.com) 
 Egor Gusev – Russia 🇷🇺 (egorgusev@me.com) 
 Trude Sviggum – Norway 🇳🇴 (trudesviggum@hotmail.com) 
 Matthew Fry – USA 🇺🇸 (matthew.fry23@gmail.com)  



 
 

 

 

 

Indoor (isc-indoor@fai.org) 
Chair  Sarka Ferrerova – Czech Republic 🇨🇿 (sarka.ferrerova@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  Anzhelika ”Lika” Borzova – Russia 🇷🇺 (lika.borzova@gmail.com) 
Members Domitille Kiger – France 🇫🇷 (domitiellekiger@gmail.com) 
 David Grauwels – Belgium 🇧🇪 (davegrauwels@gmail.com) 
 Alberto Martin Paracuellos – Spain 🇪🇸 (amparacuellos@gmail.com) 
 Ron Miasnikov – Israel 🇮🇱 (ron.miasnikov@gmail.com) 
 Trude Sviggum – Norway 🇳🇴 (trudesviggum@hotmail.com) 
  Carolyn Teo – Singapore 🇸🇬 (carolyn@kinetic.com.sg) 
  Anne Maxwell – Spain 🇪🇸 (annemaxwell1000@hotmail.com) 

Judges (isc-judges@fai.org) 
Chair  Zeljko Tanaskovic – Sweden 🇸🇪 (zeljko@zeltan.org) 
Deputy Chair  Bert Ham – The Netherlands 🇳🇱 (bert.ham@kpn.com) 
Members Aliya Ananina – Russia 🇷🇺 (iscananina@gmail.com) 
 Rina Gallo – Canada 🇨🇦 (reener2@telus.net) 
 Arnold Hohenegger – Austria 🇦🇹 (mailbox@hohenegger.at) 
 Jean-Philippe Chatelain – France 🇫🇷 (jphychatelain@yahoo.fr) 
 Claire King – South Africa 🇿🇦 (cking@nspace.co.za) 
 
Para-Ski (isc-paraski@fai.org) 
Chair  Michael Egger – Austria 🇦🇹 (m.egger.sbg@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  Martin Gabla – Czech Republic 🇨🇿 (martin.gabla@gmail.com) 
Members Henny Wiggers – The Netherlands 🇳🇱 (henny@parashoot.nl) 
 Ulf Tingnert – Sweden 🇸🇪 (ulf.tingnert@telia.com) 
 Günter Berendt – Germany 🇩🇪 (dfv-bsr@posteo.de) 
 Gernot Rittenschober – Austria 🇦🇹 (gernot.rittenschober@gmx.at) 
 Kirill Tyupanov – Russia 🇷🇺 (kirill-sarov@mail.ru) 
 Mark Potapov – Russia 🇷🇺 (markpotapov@mail.ru) 

Rules & Regulation 
Chair  Ronald Overdijk – The Netherlands 🇳🇱 (ipcronald@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  Doris Merz – Switzerland 🇨🇭 (doris@sunrise.ch) 
Members Richard ”Buzz” Bennett – Canada 🇨🇦 (buzzraf@telus.net) 
 Claire King – South Africa 🇿🇦 (cking@nspace.co.za) 
 Liam McNulty – Ireland 🇮🇪 (liammcnulty43@gmail.com) 
 Elisabet Mikaelsson – Sweden 🇸🇪 (ipcelisabet@gmail.com) 
 James Hayhurst – USA 🇺🇸 (jameshayhurst@gmail.com) 

Speed Skydiving (isc-sp@fai.org) 
Chair  Aliya Ananina – Russia 🇷🇺 (iscananina@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair  Elisabet Mikaelsson – Sweden 🇸🇪 (ipcelisabet@gmail.com) 
Members Arnold Hohenegger – Austria 🇦🇹 (mailbox@hohenegger.at) 
 Thomas Moritz Friess – Germany 🇩🇪 (morrisfriess@hotmail.com) 
 Michael Lovemore – UK 🇬🇧 (mlovemore@gmail.com) 
 Kirill Tyupanov – Russia 🇷🇺 (kirill-sarov@mail.ru) 
 Bert Ham – The Netherlands 🇳🇱 (bert.ham@kpn.com) 

Michael Cooper – USA 🇺🇸 (michael@flysight.ca) 
 

  



 
 

 

 

 

Style & Accuracy (isc-styleacc@fai.org) 
Chair  Ani Stamenova – Bulgaria 🇧🇬 (info@dropzone.bg) 
Deputy Chair   
Members John Smyth – UK 🇬🇧 (jjsmyth21@aol.co.uk) 
 James Hayhurst – USA 🇺🇸 (jameshayhurst@gmail.com) 
 Ulf Tingnert – Sweden 🇸🇪 (ulf.tingnert@telia.com) 
 Anton Bystrov – Belarus 🇧🇾 (a.bystrov@tut.by) 
 Urus Ban – Slovenia 🇸🇮 (ban971@gmail.com) 
 Nicolas Baumann – Switzerland 🇨🇭 (nicolas.baumann@hotmail.com) 
 Sascha Lassotta – Germany 🇩🇪 (lasotta.sascha@gmail.com) 

Technical & Safety (isc-safety@fai.org) 
Chair  Gustavo Reyes – Argentina 🇦🇷 (greyes@paracaidismo.org.ar) 
Deputy Chair  István Sipos – Hungary 🇭🇺 (sipos.istvan@skydive.hu) 
Members Liam McNulty – Ireland 🇮🇪 (liammcnulty43@gmail.com) 
 Jiri Blaska – Czech Republic 🇨🇿 (blaska@post.cz) 
 Chang II (David) Choi – Republic of Korea 🇰🇷 (asianiaorg@gmail.com) 
 Stephen Kramer – USA 🇺🇸 (coffeelover5544@gmail.com) 
 Alberto Martin Paracuellos – Spain 🇪🇸 (amparacuellos@gmail.com) 
 Ralph Schusser – Germany 🇩🇪 (ralph.schusser@skypirinha.de) 
 Mark Benningan – South Africa 🇿🇦 (safety@para.co.za) 

Wingsuit (isc-ws@fai.org) 
Chair  Steve Hubbard – USA 🇺🇸 (shubbard@uspa.org) 
Deputy Chair  Michael Cooper – USA 🇺🇸 (michael@flysight.ca) 
Members Vera Asquith – Canada 🇨🇦 (robvera@shaw.ca) 
 Mike Pennock – The Netherlands 🇳🇱 (mike.pennock@postnl.nl) 
 Sandro Böhme – Germany 🇩🇪 (sandro.boehme@gmx.de) 
 Scott Callantine – USA 🇺🇸 (scottcallantine@gmail.com) 
 Bert Ham – The Netherlands 🇳🇱 (bert.ham@kpn.com) 
 Sudeep Kodavati – India 🇮🇳 (sudeepkodavati@gmail.com) 
 Arvid Endler – Germany 🇩🇪 (arvid95@web.de) 
  



 
 

 

 

 
WORKING GROUPS 

Finance Working Group 
Chair  Gail Bradley – Australia 🇦🇺 (ipcgailbradley@gmail.com) 
Members Natasha Higman – UK 🇬🇧 (tash@britishskydiving.org) 
 Patrice Girardin – France 🇫🇷 (girardinpatrice@gmail.com) 
 Doris Merz – Switzerland 🇨🇭 (doris@sunrise.ch) 

Media Working Group (isc-media@fai.org) 
Chair  Elisabet Mikaelsson – Sweden 🇸🇪 (ipcelisabet@gmail.com) 
Members Vera Asquith – Canada 🇨🇦 (veraasquith@gmail.com) 
 Dirk Venter – South Africa 🇿🇦 (dventer@nspace.co.za 
 Anna Moxnes – Norway 🇳🇴 (anna@theedge.no)  

Parachuting for Disabled Working Group 
Chair Aliya Ananina – Russia 🇷🇺 (iscananina@gmail.com) 
Deputy Chair Patrice Girardin – France 🇫🇷 (girardinpatrice@gmail.com) 
Members Elisabet Mikaelsson – Sweden 🇸🇪 (ipcelisabet@gmail.com) 
 Manuel Almeida – Portugal 🇵🇹 (masalmeida@gmail.com) 
 Anton Bystrov – Belarus 🇧🇾 (a.bystrov@tut.by) 
 Alistair Hodgson – UK 🇬🇧 (alistair420@gmail.com) 

 

ISC BUREAU (isc-bureau@fai.org) 

President Gillian Rayner (ipcgillian@gmail.com) 
1st Vice President Elisabet Mikaelsson – Sweden 🇸🇪 (ipcelisabet@gmail.com) 
Vice Presidents Aliya Ananina – Russia 🇷🇺 (iscananina@gmail.com) 
 Rina Gallo – Canada 🇨🇦 (reener2@telus.net) 
Finance Secretary Gail Bradley – Australia 🇦🇺 (ipcgailbradley@gmail.com) 
Recording Secretary Vera Asquith – Canada 🇨🇦 (veraasquith@gmail.com) 
 


